## **SENATE RESOLUTION #9**

Title:	Freshman Senate Students-At-Large members on ASUW Standing Committees
Date:	February 5, 1999
Authors:	Vice President Plemmons
<b>Sponsors:</b>	Treasurer Coates, President Kinney, Secretary Novotny, Vice President Plemmons
1.	WHEREAS, only the Freshman Senate President is involved with ASUW
2.	Senate; and,
3.	WHEREAS, it would benefit Freshman Senators to get involved with
4.	ASUW Senate; and
5.	WHEREAS, ASUW Senate acquires the majority of their Senators from
6.	former Freshman Senators; and
7.	WHEREAS, Freshman Senators need more preparation before running for
8.	ASUW Senate.
9.	THEREFORE, be it resolved that the Freshman Senate of the University of
10.	Wyoming would like one Freshman Senator appointed each fall to every
11.	ASUW standing committee as a Student-at-Large member.
Referred to:	
Date of Passa	age:Signed:
J	FS Chairperson ed on, I do hereby sign my name hereto and
approve this Senate action."  FS President	